Automobile and Other Light Vehicle Light Truck Salesy and Rental, and Dolivorv Commercial 
Activities include the sale, rental, leasing and incidental cleaning, servicing, and repair of small passenger 
vehicles and light trucks that have a gross vehicle weight rating of less than fourteen thousand (14,000) 
pounds such as cars, sports utility vehicles, motorcycles, pickup trucks, vans, light tow trucks, light trucks, 
boats and RVs. This classification also includes the retail or wholesale sale or rental, from the premises, 
of any type of goods where orders are placed predominantly by telephone or mail order with delivery

[...]

17.10.480 - Automobile and other light vehicle repair and cleaning commercial activities. 

Automobile and Other Light Vehicle Repair and Cleaning Commercial Activities include the major 
repair or painting of motor vehicles that have a gross vehicle weight ratinq of less than fourteen thousand 
(14,000) pounds, including body work and installation of major accessories, as well as the washing and 
polishing of motor vehicles. This classification does not include vehicle dismantling or salvage and tire re­
treading or recapping. This classification also includes certain activities accessory to the above, as

[...]

enhance areas for single-family living on lots of one acre or more, and is appropriate in portions 
of the Oakland Hills. 

2. RH-2 Hillside Residential Zone - 2. The intent of the RH-2 zone is to create, maintain, and 
enhance areas for single-family living on lots of at least twenty-five thousand (25.000) square 
feet, and is appropriate in portions of the Oakland Hills. 

3. RH-3 Hillside Residential Zone - 3. The intent of the RH-3 zone is to create, maintain, and 
enhance areas for single-family dwellings-on lots of at least twelve thousand (12.000) square 
feet and is appropriate in portions of the Oakland Hills. 

4. RH-4 Hillside Residential Zone - 4. The intent of the RH-4 zone is to create, maintain, and 
enhance areas for single-family dwellings on lots of six thousand five hundred (6.500) to eight 
thousand (8.000) square feet and is typically appropriate in already developed areas of the 
Oakland Hills. 

17.13.030 - Permitted and conditionally permitted activities. 

Table 17.13.01 lists the permitted, conditionally permitted, and prohibited activities in the RH zones.

[...]

both built prior to the effective date of this chapter (April 14, 2011) and not originally used for a Civic 
Activity. These activities may only operate within the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m.; a Conditional 
Use Permit is required if the facility exceeds one thousand five hundred (1.500) square feet (see Chapter 
17.134 for the CUP procedure). 

L120. Crop and Animal Raising is only permitted upon the granting of a Conditional Use Permit (see 
Chapter 17.134 for the CUP procedure). In addition to the criteria contained in Section 17,134.050, this

[...]

entirely within enclosed portions of Multifamily Dwelling or Rooming House Residential Facilities, with 
customer access only through the lobby of such a facility. The maximum floor area devoted to such 
activities by any single establishment shall be one thousand five hundred (1.500) square feet No 
Business Signs or display.windows shall be provided for such activities. See also Section 17.102.210 
17,103.030. 

17.30.110 - Use permit criteria for commercial activities. 

A. General Food Sales, Full Service Restaurant, Limited Service Restaurant and Cafe, Convenience

[...]

Residential Activity shall be located closer than three hundred (300) feet from any other such activity. See 
Section 17.102.212 17.103.010 for other regulations regarding these activities. 

L6. No new or expanded Special Health Care Civic Activitv shall be located closer than two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) feet from anv other such activitv or five hundred (500) feet from anv K-12 school or 
Transitional Housing. Enriched Housing, or Licensed Emerqencv Shelters Civic Activitv. See Section 
17.103,020 for further regulations regarding Special Health Care Civic Activities,

[...]

Residential Activity shall be located closer.than three hundred (300) feet from any other such activity. See 
Section 17,102.212 17.103,010 for other regulations regarding these activities. 

L4. No new or expanded Special Health Care Civic Activitv shall be located closer than two thousand 
five hundred (2.500) feet from anv other such activitv or five hundred (500) feet from anv K-12 school or 
Transitional Housing, Enriched Housing, or Licensed Emergencv Shelters Civic Activitv. See Section 
17.103.020 for further regulations regarding Special Health Care Civic Activities.